Name

COVER, STEVEN R
WRAY, NOBLE L

MAY, MICHAEL P
SCHMIEDICKE, DAVID P
DAVIS, STEVEN A
PHILLIPS, ROBERT F
DAVENPORT, JOHN T
GABER, RANDALL J
DRYER, DAVID C
POPOVICH, MICHAEL D
BLACKWELL Ill, CLIFFORD E
VANDENBROOK, WILLIAM T
KEIKEN, JAMES D

HOGG, CAROLYN S
MURPHY, BRADLEY J
MAINELLA-MARTIN, LARA M
BACH, RICHARD A
BLOOM, PAULT
HEIKKINEN, THOMAS O
GLOEDE, CARL F
SNYDER, THOMAS M
ZILAVY, JENNIFER A
BRISKI, KEVIN R

MCLAY, CAMERON S
ZELLHOEFER, ANNE P
KAMP, CHARLES L
STRASSMAN, TIMOTHY M
WAHL, VICTOR S

BRIST, STEVEN C

WIRTZ, BRADLEY J
KNUDTSON, GREGG D
HANK Ill, GEORGE C
BALLES, JOSEPH A
MARTINEZ, ERNESTO
PEREGOY, TIMOTHY E
SCHAUF, MARY A
OLVER, AARON D

PIPER, ROBIN G

DAILEY SR, MICHAEL R
SIMON, DEBRAR
KINKADE, RICHARD A
KELLEY, CHRISTOPHER M
NUNEZ, LUCIA
LAURENZI, LAURA M
LAUTEN, PATRICIA A
MCMANNERS, GREGG R
WHEELER JR, JAMES
MCCAW, DAVID W

Title

PLAN DEVELOP DIR OF
POLICE CHIEF

ATTY CITY

FINANCE DIR

FIRE CHIEF

ENGR CITY

ASST POLICE CHIEF
ASST POLICE CHIEF
CITY TRAFF ENGR/PKG MGR
FIRE CHIEF-ASST
HEARING EXAM-EOC
FLEET SERVS SUPT
FIRE CHIEF-ASST

ASST CITY ATTY
PLANNING DIV DIR
ASST CITY ATTY
POLICE CAPT

FIRE CHIEF-ASST
WATER UTIL GEN MGR
POLICE CAPT

POLICE CAPT

ASST CITY ATTY
PARKS SUPT

POLICE CAPT

ASST CITY ATTY
TRANS GENERAL MGR
POLICE LT.

POLICE CAPT

ASST CITY ATTY
HUMAN RESOURCE DIR
FIRE CHIEF-ASST
INSPECTION UNIT DIR
POLICE CAPT
DIVISION FIRE CHIEF
POLICE LT.

POLICE CAPT

ECON DEV DIV DIR
CUST SERV SUPV
ASST CITY ENGINEER
BUDGIT/AUDIT MGR
DIVISION FIRE CHIEF
STREETS SUPT

CIVIL RIGHTS DIR
DIVISION FIRE CHIEF
DEPUTY CITY ATTY
M.T. DIRECTOR
POLICE CAPT

POLICE LT.

Madison Municipal Government Employees
Top 100 Estimated Pensions

2012 Wages

$155,882
$144,359
$143,879
$139,292
$138,811
$136,149
$136,036
$132,816
$130,944
$129,444
$129,382
$128,134
$128,038
$127,657
$127,591
$126,863
$125,193
$124,667
$123,961
$122,435
$122,027
$121,815
$121,549
$121,405
$121,117
$120,887
$120,353
$119,706
$117,701
$117,608
$117,214
$116,580
$115,988
$115,976
$115,969
$115,876
$115,729
$114,783
$114,695
$114,587
$113,337
$111,952
$111,061
$110,878
$110,864
$110,188
$109,784
$109,494

*Estimated

and Social
Security

$135,118
$127,051
$126,716
$123,505
$123,168
$121,304
$121,225
$118,971
$117,661
$116,611
$116,568
$115,694
$115,627
$115,360
$115,314
$114,804
$113,635
$113,267
$112,772
$111,704
$111,419
$111,270
$111,084
$110,984
$110,782
$110,621
$110,247
$109,794
$108,391
$108,325
$108,050
$107,606
$107,191
$107,183
$107,178
$107,113
$107,011
$106,348
$106,287
$106,211
$105,336
$104,366
$103,743
$103,614
$103,605
$103,131
$102,849
$102,646

*Estimated

Annual Pension Lifetime Pension

and Social

Security Payout

$2,837,471
$2,668,072
$2,661,026
$2,593,597
$2,586,522
$2,547,389
$2,545,726
$2,498,399
$2,470,871
$2,448,831
$2,447,918
$2,429,573
$2,428,166
$2,422,556
$2,421,588
$2,410,891
$2,386,333
$2,378,598
$2,368,221
$2,345,794
$2,339,790
$2,336,675
$2,332,764
$2,330,659
$2,326,421
$2,323,044
$2,315,182
$2,305,678
$2,276,201
$2,274,831
$2,269,042
$2,259,719
$2,251,021
$2,250,847
$2,250,741
$2,249,381
$2,247,221
$2,233,314
$2,232,020
$2,230,432
$2,212,057
$2,191,696
$2,178,594
$2,175,900
$2,175,704
$2,165,757
$2,159,823
$2,155,559

Name

JOHNSON, JAYME L
RUCKRIEGEL, EDWIN J
KRONBERGER, PAUL A
STRASBURG, CARLR
WILLIAMS, SUSAN F
PAYNE, HOWARD H
MCCORMICK, DANIEL J
STERNBERG, GARY L

KRUEGER FAVOUR, JENNIFER L

ACKERET, BRIAN D
LENGFELD, JAY )
CHRISTENSON, CLAYTON J
SKALESKI, PATRICIA M
HANSON, MARK E
MARX, DONALD S
OLSON, BRADLEY E
LINSMEIER, KEVIN N
STRAND, SHERRIE L
DETTMANN, DANIEL C
SULZER, HARRY A
WAIDELICH, MICHAEL W
PRICE, ARTHUR B
RAGOTZKIE, PETER
MCDERMOTT, PATRICIA A
BROWN, PERCY
OLVERA, AGUSTIN R
FAHRNEY, JOHN S

FRIES, GREGORY T
ZWART, MARK M
GULLICKSON, ANN P
ANNEN, JEFFREY D
WOODMANSEE, THOMAS L
HALL, ANN T
CHRISTOPH, LYNN M
IANNE, DAVID W
SCHIFERL, MELISSA L
LANGER, LANCE M
FRUHLING, WILLIAM A
GRAB, LAWRENCE R
ERDMAN, NATALIE L
SCHMIDT, PETER
STRONG, WAYNE S
BEADLES, RICHARD A
GAWENDA, DAVID M
BUSS, RICHARD L
FAUST, DAVID R
FROISTAD, CAROL A
DICK, STEVEN J

Title

TRANS OPERATOR
FIRE MARSHAL

INFORMATION SERVS DIR

POLICE LT

POLICE CAPT

POLICE OFFICER
ASST CITY TRAFFIC ENGR
TRANS CLASS A MECH
POLICE LT.

POLICE LT.

POLICE CAPT
DIVISION FIRE CHIEF
ACCOUNTANT 4

CITY ASSESSOR

REAL ESTATE SUPERV
FIRE LIEUTENANT
DETECTIVE 1

POLICE LT.

TRAFF ENGR 4

PLAN REV & INSP SUPV
PLANNER-PRINCIPAL
DIVISION FIRE CHIEF
FIRE LIEUTENANT
ACCT SERVICES MGR
ECON REV SUPV

HSG OPER PROG MGR
PRINCIPAL ENGR 1
PRINCIPAL ENGR 1
DETECTIVE 1

TRANS SERVICE MGR
FIRE LIEUTENANT
POLICE LT.

FIRE LIEUTENANT
TRAFF OPER MGR
FIRE LIEUTENANT
POLICE LT

DIVISION FIRE CHIEF
PLANNER-PRINCIPAL
FIRE LIEUTENANT
CDA EXECUTIVE DIR
POLICE SGT.

POLICE LT.

IT TECH SERVS MGR
CITY TREASURER
TRANS OPER MGR

IT APP DEV MGR

LIB COM SERVS MGR
FIRE LIEUTENANT

2012 Wages

$108,896
$108,523
$108,271
$108,144
$107,791
$107,700
$107,595
$107,140
$107,059
$106,839
$106,591
$106,274
$106,118
$105,727
$105,104
$104,895
$104,811
$104,520
$104,368
$104,368
$104,368
$103,850
$103,768
$103,626
$103,604
$103,526
$103,439
$102,555
$102,324
$102,283
$102,217
$102,003
$101,855
$101,737
$101,426
$101,202
$101,074
$101,045
$101,010
$100,022
$99,972
$99,866
$99,808
$99,698
$99,686
$99,588
$99,588
$99,545

*Estimated *Estimated
Annual Pension Lifetime Pension
and Social and Social

Security Security Payout
$102,227 $2,146,769
$101,966 $2,141,284
$101,790 $2,137,588
$101,701 $2,135,721
$101,454 $2,130,531
$101,390 $2,129,186
$101,317 $2,127,647
$100,998 $2,120,963
$100,941 $2,119,767
$100,787 $2,116,536
$100,614 $2,112,884
$100,392 $2,108,223
$100,282 $2,105,929
$99,292 $2,085,125
$98,790 $2,074,584
598,622 $2,071,052
$98,554 $2,069,643
$98,320 $2,064,713
$98,198 $2,062,157
$98,198 $2,062,157
$98,198 $2,062,157
$97,781 $2,053,391
$97,714 $2,052,002
$97,600 $2,049,609
$97,583 $2,049,242
$97,520 $2,047,923
$97,450 $2,046,448
$96,738 $2,031,503
$96,552 $2,027,597
$96,519 $2,026,905
$96,466 $2,025,782
$96,294 $2,022,165
$96,175 $2,019,669
$96,080 $2,017,673
$95,829 $2,012,409
$95,649 $2,008,635
$95,546 $2,006,460
$95,523 $2,005,981
$95,495 $2,005,387
$94,699 $1,988,679
$94,659 $1,987,839
$94,573 $1,986,037
$94,527 $1,985,057
$94,438 $1,983,197
$94,429 $1,983,005
$94,349 $1,981,338
$94,349 $1,981,338
$94,315 $1,980,623



KOSOVAC, LINDA A POLICE LT. $109,402 $102,581 $2,154,207 MCEVOY, MICHAEL POLICE INVESTIGATOR $99,519 594,294 $1,980,170
SCHWENN JR, RONALD C DIVISION FIRE CHIEF $109,270 $102,489 $2,152,268 ROUGHEN, JANE E LIB COM SERVS MGR $99,486 $94,268 $1,979,618

*Total Compensation provided by government through FOIA request. Totals may include payments that are inelligible for pension calculation.
Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.

2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment, retirement age is 65, and pension is 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years
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