Madison Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

			- 1-						
Name	Title	2012 Wages	*Estimated Annual Pension and Social Security	*Estimated Lifetime Pension and Social Security Payout	Name	Title	2012 Wages	*Estimated Annual Pension and Social Security	*Estimated Lifetime Pension and Social Security Payout
COVER, STEVEN R	PLAN DEVELOP DIR OF	\$155,882	\$135,118	\$2,837,471	JOHNSON, JAYME L	TRANS OPERATOR	\$108,896	\$102,227	\$2,146,769
WRAY, NOBLE L	POLICE CHIEF	\$144,359	\$127,051	\$2,668,072	RUCKRIEGEL, EDWIN J	FIRE MARSHAL	\$108,523	\$101,966	\$2,141,284
MAY, MICHAEL P	ATTY CITY	\$143,879	\$126,716	\$2,661,026	KRONBERGER, PAUL A	INFORMATION SERVS DIR	\$108,271	\$101,790	\$2,137,588
SCHMIEDICKE, DAVID P	FINANCE DIR	\$139,292	\$123,505	\$2,593,597	STRASBURG, CARL R	POLICE LT	\$108,144	\$101,701	\$2,135,721
DAVIS, STEVEN A	FIRE CHIEF	\$138,811	\$123,168	\$2,586,522	WILLIAMS, SUSAN F	POLICE CAPT	\$107,791	\$101,454	\$2,130,531
PHILLIPS, ROBERT F	ENGR CITY	\$136,149	\$121,304	\$2,547,389	PAYNE, HOWARD H	POLICE OFFICER	\$107,700	\$101,390	\$2,129,186
DAVENPORT, JOHN T	ASST POLICE CHIEF	\$136,036	\$121,225	\$2,545,726	MCCORMICK, DANIEL J	ASST CITY TRAFFIC ENGR	\$107,595	\$101,317	\$2,127,647
GABER, RANDALL J	ASST POLICE CHIEF	\$132,816	\$118,971	\$2,498,399	STERNBERG, GARY L	TRANS CLASS A MECH	\$107,140	\$100,998	\$2,120,963
DRYER, DAVID C	CITY TRAFF ENGR/PKG MGR	\$130,944	\$117,661	\$2,470,871	KRUEGER FAVOUR, JENNIFER L		\$107,059	\$100,941	\$2,119,767
POPOVICH, MICHAEL D	FIRE CHIEF-ASST	\$129,444	\$116,611	\$2,448,831	ACKERET, BRIAN D	POLICE LT.	\$106,839	\$100,787	\$2,116,536
BLACKWELL III, CLIFFORD E	HEARING EXAM-EOC	\$129,382	\$116,568	\$2,447,918	LENGFELD, JAY J	POLICE CAPT	\$106,591	\$100,614	\$2,112,884
VANDENBROOK, WILLIAM T	FLEET SERVS SUPT	\$128,134	\$115,694	\$2,429,573	CHRISTENSON, CLAYTON J	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$106,274	\$100,392	\$2,108,223
KEIKEN, JAMES D	FIRE CHIEF-ASST	\$128,038	\$115,627	\$2,428,166	SKALESKI, PATRICIA M	ACCOUNTANT 4	\$106,118	\$100,282	\$2,105,929
HOGG, CAROLYN S	ASST CITY ATTY	\$127,657	\$115,360	\$2,422,556	HANSON, MARK E	CITY ASSESSOR	\$105,727	\$99,292	\$2,085,125
MURPHY, BRADLEY J	PLANNING DIV DIR	\$127,591	\$115,314	\$2,421,588	MARX, DONALD S	REAL ESTATE SUPERV	\$105,104	\$98,790	\$2,003,123
MAINELLA-MARTIN, LARA M	ASST CITY ATTY	\$126,863	\$114,804	\$2,410,891	OLSON, BRADLEY E	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$104,895	\$98,622	\$2,071,052
BACH, RICHARD A	POLICE CAPT	\$125,193	\$113,635	\$2,386,333	LINSMEIER, KEVIN N	DETECTIVE 1	\$104,833	\$98,554	\$2,069,643
BLOOM, PAUL T	FIRE CHIEF-ASST	\$124,667	\$113,033	\$2,378,598	STRAND, SHERRIE L	POLICE LT.	\$104,811	\$98,320	\$2,064,713
•	WATER UTIL GEN MGR		\$113,207		DETTMANN, DANIEL C	TRAFF ENGR 4	\$104,368		
HEIKKINEN, THOMAS O		\$123,961		\$2,368,221		PLAN REV & INSP SUPV		\$98,198	\$2,062,157
GLOEDE, CARL F	POLICE CAPT	\$122,435	\$111,704	\$2,345,794	SULZER, HARRY A		\$104,368	\$98,198	\$2,062,157
SNYDER, THOMAS M	POLICE CAPT	\$122,027	\$111,419	\$2,339,790	WAIDELICH, MICHAEL W	PLANNER-PRINCIPAL	\$104,368	\$98,198	\$2,062,157
ZILAVY, JENNIFER A	ASST CITY ATTY	\$121,815	\$111,270	\$2,336,675	PRICE, ARTHUR B	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$103,850	\$97,781	\$2,053,391
BRISKI, KEVIN R	PARKS SUPT	\$121,549	\$111,084	\$2,332,764	RAGOTZKIE, PETER	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$103,768	\$97,714	\$2,052,002
MCLAY, CAMERON S	POLICE CAPT	\$121,405	\$110,984	\$2,330,659	MCDERMOTT, PATRICIA A	ACCT SERVICES MGR	\$103,626	\$97,600	\$2,049,609
ZELLHOEFER, ANNE P	ASST CITY ATTY	\$121,117	\$110,782	\$2,326,421	BROWN, PERCY	ECON REV SUPV	\$103,604	\$97,583	\$2,049,242
KAMP, CHARLES L	TRANS GENERAL MGR	\$120,887	\$110,621	\$2,323,044	OLVERA, AGUSTIN R	HSG OPER PROG MGR	\$103,526	\$97,520	\$2,047,923
STRASSMAN, TIMOTHY M	POLICE LT.	\$120,353	\$110,247	\$2,315,182	FAHRNEY, JOHN S	PRINCIPAL ENGR 1	\$103,439	\$97,450	\$2,046,448
WAHL, VICTOR S	POLICE CAPT	\$119,706	\$109,794	\$2,305,678	FRIES, GREGORY T	PRINCIPAL ENGR 1	\$102,555	\$96,738	\$2,031,503
BRIST, STEVEN C	ASST CITY ATTY	\$117,701	\$108,391	\$2,276,201	ZWART, MARK M	DETECTIVE 1	\$102,324	\$96,552	\$2,027,597
WIRTZ, BRADLEY J	HUMAN RESOURCE DIR	\$117,608	\$108,325	\$2,274,831	GULLICKSON, ANN P	TRANS SERVICE MGR	\$102,283	\$96,519	\$2,026,905
KNUDTSON, GREGG D	FIRE CHIEF-ASST	\$117,214	\$108,050	\$2,269,042	ANNEN, JEFFREY D	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$102,217	\$96,466	\$2,025,782
HANK III, GEORGE C	INSPECTION UNIT DIR	\$116,580	\$107,606	\$2,259,719	WOODMANSEE, THOMAS L	POLICE LT.	\$102,003	\$96,294	\$2,022,165
BALLES, JOSEPH A	POLICE CAPT	\$115,988	\$107,191	\$2,251,021	HALL, ANN T	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$101,855	\$96,175	\$2,019,669
MARTINEZ, ERNESTO	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$115,976	\$107,183	\$2,250,847	CHRISTOPH, LYNN M	TRAFF OPER MGR	\$101,737	\$96,080	\$2,017,673
PEREGOY, TIMOTHY E	POLICE LT.	\$115,969	\$107,178	\$2,250,741	IANNE, DAVID W	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$101,426	\$95,829	\$2,012,409
SCHAUF, MARY A	POLICE CAPT	\$115,876	\$107,113	\$2,249,381	SCHIFERL, MELISSA L	POLICE LT	\$101,202	\$95,649	\$2,008,635
OLVER, AARON D	ECON DEV DIV DIR	\$115,729	\$107,011	\$2,247,221	LANGER, LANCE M	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$101,074	\$95,546	\$2,006,460
PIPER, ROBIN G	CUST SERV SUPV	\$114,783	\$106,348	\$2,233,314	FRUHLING, WILLIAM A	PLANNER-PRINCIPAL	\$101,045	\$95,523	\$2,005,981
DAILEY SR, MICHAEL R	ASST CITY ENGINEER	\$114,695	\$106,287	\$2,232,020	GRAB, LAWRENCE R	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$101,010	\$95,495	\$2,005,387
SIMON, DEBRA R	BUDGIT/AUDIT MGR	\$114,587	\$106,211	\$2,230,432	ERDMAN, NATALIE L	CDA EXECUTIVE DIR	\$100,022	\$94,699	\$1,988,679
KINKADE, RICHARD A	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$113,337	\$105,336	\$2,212,057	SCHMIDT, PETER	POLICE SGT.	\$99,972	\$94,659	\$1,987,839
KELLEY, CHRISTOPHER M	STREETS SUPT	\$111,952	\$104,366	\$2,191,696	STRONG, WAYNE S	POLICE LT.	\$99,866	\$94,573	\$1,986,037
NUNEZ, LUCIA	CIVIL RIGHTS DIR	\$111,061	\$103,743	\$2,178,594	BEADLES, RICHARD A	IT TECH SERVS MGR	\$99,808	\$94,527	\$1,985,057
LAURENZI, LAURA M	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$110,878	\$103,614	\$2,175,900	GAWENDA, DAVID M	CITY TREASURER	\$99,698	\$94,438	\$1,983,197
LAUTEN, PATRICIA A	DEPUTY CITY ATTY	\$110,864	\$103,605	\$2,175,704	BUSS, RICHARD L	TRANS OPER MGR	\$99,686	\$94,429	\$1,983,005
MCMANNERS, GREGG R	M.T. DIRECTOR	\$110,188	\$103,131	\$2,165,757	FAUST, DAVID R	IT APP DEV MGR	\$99,588	\$94,349	\$1,981,338
WHEELER JR, JAMES	POLICE CAPT	\$109,784	\$102,849	\$2,159,823	FROISTAD, CAROL A	LIB COM SERVS MGR	\$99,588	\$94,349	\$1,981,338
MCCAW, DAVID W	POLICE LT.	\$109,494	\$102,646	\$2,155,559	DICK, STEVEN J	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$99,545	\$94,315	\$1,980,623
,		,,	,	. , ==,===	·	-	, ,	, - ,	. ,,-=-

KOSOVAC, LINDA A	POLICE LT.	\$109,402	\$102,581	\$2,154,207 MCEVOY, MICHAEL	POLICE INVESTIGATOR	\$99,519	\$94,294	\$1,980,170
SCHWENN JR, RONALD C	DIVISION FIRE CHIEF	\$109,270	\$102,489	\$2,152,268 ROUGHEN, JANE E	LIB COM SERVS MGR	\$99,486	\$94,268	\$1,979,618

*Total Compensation provided by government through FOIA request. Totals may include payments that are inelligible for pension calculation. Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.
- 2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment, retirement age is 65, and pension is 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.